particular property by answering the following questions: 

1. Is the property located in an Equestrian Overlay (Q) district? 
 YES, then go to Step 2. 
 NO, then a Conditional Large Domestic Animal Permit is required (Step 8). 

2. Is the subject property at least fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 ft²) in area? 
 If YES, then go to Step 3. 
 If NO, then a Conditional Large Domestic Animal Permit is required (Step 8). 

3. If structures are proposed, do they meet all required setbacks and other development 
standards? 
 If YES, then go to Step 4.

[...]

permitted number of animals on both the developed lot and the vacant, contiguous lot. Rather, the number of 
animals which could be accommodated on the developed lot “by right” may be placed on the vacant, 
contiguous lot instead, as long as the vacant, contiguous lot is at least fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 ft²) 
in area and provides at least five thousand square feet (5,000 ft²) of lot area per animal. A Large Domestic 
Animal Permit (see Step 7) is required for keeping up to six (6) animals on a vacant, contiguous lot if either: 
1) the size of the vacant lot allows for fewer animals than the size of the developed lot allows, but the applicant